

## Republic of the Philippines

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## NOTICE OF AWARD

December 01, 2021

MR. JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
Authorized Managing Officer
RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES
030 Purok I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 516, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of Women's Federation Building at Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 8.00m x 6.00m multi-purpose building with ceiling (second floor) painting, tileworks and railings; Embankment Depth: 2.0m (Counterpart by PGOM)) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THREE PESOS AND 15/100 (Php 2,782,633.15).

Project/	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit	Total Amount
Number				Cost (Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00	pcs	8,703.76	8,703.76
800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s.	6,712.62	6,712.62
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	40.96	cu.m.	538.66	22,063.51
804(4)	Gravel Bedding	5.00	cu.m.	986.76	4,933.80
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	2660.00	bd.ft.	74.69	198,675.40
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	9828.21	kgs	66,54	653,969.09
900	Structural Concrete	56.27	cu.m.	6,194.81	348,581.96
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1522.34	kgs	102.91	156,664.01
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	78.47	sq.m.	1,185.21	93,003.43
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	295.20	sq.m.	1,010.61	298,332.07
57.55	Reinforcing Steel ) with plastering				
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal	80.04	sq.m.	1,053.86	84,350.95
	Frame				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1100-	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	126,872.72	126,872.72
1103					*
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	160.96	sq.m.	1,357.95	218,575.63
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	514.60	sq.m.	261.35	134,490.71
&					8
1032(1)b					
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	126,583.04	126,583.04
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	150,332.92	150,332.92
1001(6) &	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00	l.s.	51,777.60	51,777.60
1001(11)					8
1051(1)	Railings	1.00	l.s.	51,797.36	51,797.36
1	Signage	1.00	l.s.	46,212.57	46,212.57
		TOTAL Php 2,782,633.15			
			UIAL	Php 2,782,633.15	

The project shall be completed within **One hundred six (106) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.